
No D/21013/30/3369/26.2.2016/PW CF No: 3374864 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(PROCUREMENT WING) 

JAISALMER HOUSE, 26 MAN SINGH ROAD, 
NEW DELHI —110 011 

Dated, the 	20th Feb 2017 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 4  

TO GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY (GTE)  
No D/21013/30/3369/26.2.2016/PW DATED 15.12.2016 

Sub: Global Tender Enquiry (GTE) of even No dated 15.12.2016 floated on cpp portal and schedule 
to be opened on 21.03.2017 (Tech Bid) for procurement of stores for Up gradation and 
expansion of Satellite based (C-Band) Communication Network (POLNET) of DCPW. 

In the subject GTE, following changes are here made in the date schedule. These dates, wherever 
it is defined in the text of the tender documents may be treated as amended accordingly:- 

Activities AMENDMENTS 

FOR- READ 

Bid submission start date On 21.02.2017 from 
0900 hours 

On 21.03.2017 from 0900 
hours 

Tenders, in two parts, should be 
submitted online up to 

up to 20.03.2017 at 
1400 hours 

up to 24. 04.2017 at 1400 
hours 

Part -A (Techno-commercial) of the 
Tenders will be opened on 

On 21.03.2017 at 
1500 hours 

On 25.04.2017 at 1500 hours 

Date of submission EMD (Hard Copy) On or before 20.03.2017 
at 1400 hours 

On or before 24.04.2017 at 
1400 hours 

2. 	All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The bidders may submit their bids 
accordingly. 

04 1a 
(Rajender ngh) 

DC (Proc) 
For and on behalf of The President of India 

/ 4,1 011 2338 6764, 2338 1069, Email id: dir-procur-mha(@nic.in  

Contd. P-2 



-2- 

Copy to: - 

1 Indenter 	— 	Director, 	Directorate 	of 

Coordination Police Wireless, 	Block -9 CGO 
Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi-110003. 

For information and necessary action. He is 
requested to inform all likely suppliers at their 
end through mail/email/fax. (List attached) 

2 Ministry of External Affairs, U01 N Delhi For information and circulation of the notice for 
tender enquiry to reputed foreign suppliers in 
respective countries for the subject stores. 
Encl. (one) 

3 The Media Executive DAVP, Ministry of l&B, 
5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, 
Phase IV, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 

For publication in at least two national dailies 
of 	widest 	circulations 	and 	to 	send 	the 
newspaper clipping to this office by Fax and 
post. (Fax No. 011-23386764). Encl. (one) 

4 The Section Officer (IT), IT Cell Website room 
no. 10, MHA, North Block, New Delhi-110001. 

It is requested to get GTE uploaded on the 
official website of the Ministry of Home Affairs. 

Encl: (one) 

5.  The Director Indian Trade Journal, Directorate 
General of Commercial Intelligence and 
Statistics, 565 Anandpur, Ward No 108, Plot 
No 22 Sector-I Kolkata-700107 

Encl: (one) 
 

For publication of enclosed GTE in the next 
issue of the Indian Trade Journal 

6.  Likely known suppliers: (as per list attached) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

